CHANGE ORDER

OWNER'S REPRESENTATIVE - Humboldt County Public Works • 1106 Second Street • Eureka, CA 95501 Phone: (707) 445-7493 • Fax 445-7409

PROJECT:

CONTRACTOR:

Arcata-Eureka Airport ARFF

Building Construction, Phase 4

County of Humboldt 3561 Boeing Avenue McKinleyville, CA 95519

County Project No.: 919280 FAA AIP No.: 30-06-0010-46-2017

To:

Danco Builders Northwest

5251 Ericson Way

Arcata, California 95521 P: (707) 822-9000 F: 822-9596 CHANGE ORDER No.: 04.0

Date: 07/19/2019

Original completion Date: April 25, 2019

Current Completion Date: Oct. 31, 2019

Page: 1 of 1

Cc: DPW, KPA,

Danco, FAA

DESCRIPTION of CHANGE:

CP No.	CP No. Description				
17.0	Adjustments to contract time to allow the replacement of aluminum windows damaged during shipping. ADD 98 CALENDAR DAYS	\$0			
TOTAL					

ADJUSTMENT of CONTRACT SUM

ADJUSTMENT of CONTRACT TIME

Original Contract Sum:	\$ 5,949,249	Original Contract Time:	480	(days)
Prior Adjustments:	\$ 90,213	Prior Adjustments:	91	(days)
Contract Sum Prior to this Change:	\$ 6,039,462	Contract Time Prior to this Change:	571	(days)
Adjustment for this Change:	\$ \$0_	Adjustment for this Change:	98	(days)
Revised Contract Sum:	\$ 6,039,462	Revised Contract Time:	669	(days)

Contractor waives any claim for further adjustments of the Contract Sum and Contract Time related to the above described change in the work.

ARCHITECT Recommended by:		OWNER'S REPRESENTATIVE Recommended by:	
- N A ~ KPA Group	Date	Construction Project Manager	7/19/19 Date
CONTRACTOR Accepted by:		OWNER Approved by:	
Danco Builders Northwest	7/19/19 Date	Public Works Director	- 7/18/19 Date



Western-Pacific Region Office of Airports San Francisco Airports District Office 1000 Marin Boulevard Suite 220 Brisbane, CA 94005

July 9, 2019

Mr. Tyler Holmes Construction Projects Manager County of Humboldt 1106 Second Street, Eureka, CA 95501

Dear Mr. Holmes:

Arcata/Eureka Airport - (ACV)
AIP Project No. 3-06-0010-046-2017
Project Title: Aircraft Rescue and Firefighting (ARFF) Building Construction
Change Order No. 4.0

I have reviewed the subject Change Order, associated costs, and determined that the additional contract items are eligible for AIP participation.

The following contract items are approved in the total amount of \$0.00:

1. Change Order 4.0 of change order no.4 covers cost decrease with this Change Order and Ninety-eight (98) additional calendar days. The construction cost will decrease the current project cost by (\$0).

The following limitations apply to this action:

- This determination is solely for the purpose of establishing eligibility of costs under the AIP program. This approval does not represent a commitment of Federal funds in addition to the original grant obligation.
- The incorporation of non-participating work items must not directly or indirectly result in any additional cost to the AIP-eligible portion of the project. Please maintain a separate and accurate cost accounting of the non-participating work that will permit a third party auditor to quickly verify proper allocation of costs.

Please forward a copy of the executed change to my attention as soon as it is available. Your record drawings should indicate details addressed by this Change Order.

If you have any questions, please feel free to contact me at (650) 827-7625 or send me an email: reginald.dones@faa.gov

Sincerely,

Reginald Dones Program Manager98